

## First Responder Boats LLC 424 Moser Lane Murray, Ky 42071 270.832.0012

Date; 7-25-23

Re: Sole Source

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to certify that First Responder Boats LLC is the sole source of the following product.

AB16S Profile Outboard Jet Custom Rigid Inflatable

First Responder Boats LLC has made substantial modifications to the AB Profile hull, transom, transom angle, transom knees and keel design that is not available to any other Profile dealer.

First Responder Boats is the Original Equipment Manufacturer of the AB Profile Jet hull and all final assembly including outboard Jet adjustments for maximum performance

First Responder Boats has proprietary CAD drawings and design angle measurements of the Jet Hull. CNC machining is required for the proper design.

No other dealer of AB Profile products has or will have the formula to duplicate this setup. There is no other product or brand available for purchase that can serve the same purpose or function.

V/R
Paul Guy
President
First Responder Boats LLC
270.832.0012
paul@firstresponderboats.com
firstresponderboats.com